

APHC010125822023



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-41,52,54
& 55
[3446]**

**WRIT PETITION No.6766 of 2023
Along with W.P.Nos.27270, 28402 & 28712
of 2023**

Assistant Engineer (operations) and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

Vs.

The District Consumer Commission and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Sri METTA CHENDRA SEKHAR RAO, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th March 2024

P. C :

De-tagged from W.P.No.14954 of 2023 and batch and list on 24.06.2024.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD