

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-38
to 41
[3483]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 6766 of 2023 ALONG WITH
WP.Nos.27270, 28402 and 28712 of 2023**

Assistant Engineer (operations) and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The District Consumer Commission and Others

...Respondent(s)

METTA CHENDRA SEKHAR RAO, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 19th August, 2024.

P C :

List on 14.10.2024.

Interim orders granted earlier in W.P.Nos.6766, 28402 and 28712 of 2023 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN