

**WRIT PETITION NO: 6766 of 2023 along with
WP.Nos.27270, 28402 and 28712 of 2023**Assistant Engineer (operations) and
others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The District Consumer Commission and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s)

Mr. V V Satish

Advocate for Respondent(s)

None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 14th October 2024****P C :**

Mr. V V Satish, learned counsel, states that he has been engaged by the petitioners only recently and seeks some time to go through papers.

Adjourned.

List on 04.11.2024.

Interim orders granted earlier in WP.Nos.6766, 28402 & 28712 of 2023 shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl